# 502357380 05/22/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Omedax Limited	04/19/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oilfield Equipment Development Center Limited
Street Address:	Trinity House, 1st Floor Albert Street, Mahe
City:	Victoria
State/Country:	SEYCHELLES

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10886321
Patent Number:	7268670

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7136234846

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-623-4844

Email: tfish@pattersonsheridan.com, psdocketing@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondent Name: Jason C. Huang

Address Line 1: 3040 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1500 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BORET/0025USC1 & 0026USP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason C. Huang
Signature:	/Jason C. Huang/
Date:	05/22/2013

# Total Attachments: 3

source=BORET0025USC1\_and\_0026USP\_Assignment#page1.tif source=BORET0025USC1\_and\_0026USP\_Assignment#page2.tif source=BORET0025USC1\_and\_0026USP\_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030469 FRAME: 0599

DP \$80,00 10886321

502357380

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Omedax Limited, existing under the laws of Cyprus, having a place of business at located at 238, Agias Fylakseos Street, 3083, Limassol, Cyprus ("ASSIGNOR"), is the sole and exclusive owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Appendix A ("Patent Assets"); and

WHEREAS, Oilfield Equipment Development Center Limited, existing under the laws of the Seychelles, having a place of business at Trinity House, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor Albert Street, Mahe, Victoria, Seychelles ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in the Patent Assets.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, its successor, legal representatives and assigns, all rights, title and interest in and to said Patent Assets, including but not limited to: (a) all world-wide rights therein, including the benefit of all priority dates, the right to use of and obtain injunctive relief, damages and other relief in respect of any infringements of the Patent Assets, including violations of intellectual property rights protecting the technology covered by the Patent Assets, occurring after the date hereof and to retain any sums awarded against infringers, (b) all reissues, reexaminations, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and extensions of the Patent Assets, and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on any pending patent applications forming part of Patent Assets, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to execute and deliver or procure the execution and delivery of any and all papers and perform (or procure the performance of) all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, as part of Patent Assets, (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, it successors and assigns to said Patent Assets, including making such title of lawful public record, and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Patent Assets against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the respective foreign Patent Offices to issue all Letters Patents forming part of and arising out of patent applications forming part of Patent Assets to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

2774460 1

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has executed and delivered this instrument to said ASSIGNEE on the date indicated below.

**OMEDAX LIMITED** 

By:

Name: Stellios Thoma

Title: Director

Date:19.04.2013

2774460\_1

# Appendix A

# Patent Assets

Atty. Dkt. No.	Client Ref. No.	Title	Country	Pub./ Issue No.	Pub./ Issue Date	Serial Number	Filing Date
BORET/0025USC1	3ORET/0025USC1 CPS-4874-US-CON1	POWER LINE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	United States	2004-0246108	12/09/2004	10/886,321	07/07/2004
BORET/0026USP	CPS-4875-PCT-US	POWER LINE COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	United States	7,268,670	09/11/2007	10/451,751 09/16/2003	09/16/2003

#

2774460\_1

PATENT REEL: 030469 FRAME: 0602

RECORDED: 05/22/2013